Central Outreach Wellness Center
COVID-19 Testing Results
Date: March 31 2020
Time: 1PM
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CENTRAL OUTREACH

WELLNESS CENTER

Area of Residence based on
Photo ID
Allegheny County
Bridgeville
Carnegie
Crescent
Coraopolis
Imperial
Oakmont
Pittsburgh
Sewickley
Wexford
Verona
West Mifflin
Beaver County
Aliquippa
Ambridge
Beaver Falls
Conway
Hookstown
Rochester
Butler
Zelienople
Greene County
Rices Landing
Lawrence County
Ellwood City
Washington County
Canonsburg
Westmoreland County
Irwin
New Kensington
Ligonier
Herminie
Greensburg
State of New York
Brooklyn
State of Ohio
Cleveland
*Total Tests Resulted Positive

# Tests Resulted
Positive March 31
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# Tests Resulted
Positive March 30
54
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Mar 30 vs
March 31

10

Total Tests Pending Results
Test Results Resulted

151
1,273

Total Test Administered

1,424

*7.3% total tests resulted are positive




Central Outreach Wellness Center

COVID-19 Testing Results

Date: March 31 2020
Time: 1 PM
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CENTRAL OUTREACH

WELLNESS CENTER

Area of residence based on

Photo ID

Allegheny
Armstrong

Beaver

Bethel Park

Butler

Cambria

Clarion

Columbiana
Crawford

Erie

Fayette

Greene

Indiana

Jefferson

Lawrence

Lewis

Mckean

Mercer

Venango
Washington
Westmoreland
State of California
State of Connecticut
State of Florida
State of Illinois
State of Kentucky
State of Michigan
State of Missouri
State of New York
State of Ohio

State of South Carolina
State of T exas

State of Texas

State of Washington
Total Tests Resulted

Tests Resulted
Negative
777
5
213
1
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1,179

Tests Resulted
Positive
66

15

94

Total Tests
Resulted
843
5
228
1
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1,273

% Resulted
Positive
7.8%
0.0%
6.6%
0.0%
3.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.9%
10.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
20.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.4%




Central Outreach Wellness Center

»

COVID-19 Testing Results .I' ® ‘.
Date: March 31 2020
Time: 1 PM CENTRAL OUTREACH
Gender & Tests Resulted Tests Resulted Total Tests % Resulted
Age Group Negative Positive Resulted Positive
Female 656 37 693 5.3%
15-19 7 2 9 22.2%
20-24 a7 5 52 9.6%
25-29 76 4 80 5.0%
30-34 74 5 79 6.3%
35-39 83 5 88 5.7%
40-44 58 3 61 4.9%
45-49 65 3 68 4.4%
50-54 70 4 74 5.4%
55-59 71 4 75 5.3%
60-64 53 1 54 1.9%
65-69 29 1 30 3.3%
70-74 13 13 0.0%
75-79 7 7 0.0%
80-84 2 0.0%
85-89 1 0.0%
Male 523 57 580 9.8%
10-14 3 3 0.0%
15-19 7 7 0.0%
20-24 52 1 53 1.9%
25-29 70 7 77 9.1%
30-34 82 9 91 9.9%
35-39 71 6 77 7.8%
40-44 45 2 47 4.3%
45-49 34 9 43 20.9%
50-54 41 7 48 14.6%
55-59 35 7 42 16.7%
60-64 39 4 43 9.3%
65-69 28 3 31 9.7%
70-74 10 10 0.0%
75-79 5 1 6 16.7%
80-84 1 1 0.0%
85-89 1 1 100.0%
Total Tests Resulted 1,179 94 1,273 7.4%




