Central Outreach Wellness Center

COVID-19 Testing Results

Date: March 31 2020

Time: 1 PM



Area of Residence based on	# Tests Resulted	# Tests Resulted	Mar 30 vs
Photo ID	Positive March 31	Positive March 30	March 31
Allegheny County	63	54	9
Bridgeville	1	1	-
Carnegie	3	3	-
Crescent	1	1	-
Coraopolis	4	3	1
Imperial	1	1	-
Oakmont	1	1	-
Pittsburgh	45	37	8
Sewickley	3	3	-
Wexford	2	2	-
Verona	1	1	-
West Mifflin	1	1	-
Beaver County	17	17	-
Aliquippa	6	6	-
Ambridge	1	1	-
Beaver Falls	7	7	-
Conway	1	1	-
Hookstown	1	1	-
Rochester	1	1	-
Butler	1	1	-
Zelienople	1	1	-
Greene County	1	1	-
Rices Landing	1	1	-
Lawrence County	1	1	-
Ellwood City	1	1	-
Washington County	2	2	-
Canonsburg	2	2	-
Westmoreland County	7	6	1
Irwin	3	3	-
New Kensington	1	1	-
Ligonier	1	1	-
Herminie	1	1	-
Greensburg	1	0	1
State of New York	1	1	-
Brooklyn	1	1	-
State of Ohio	1	1	-
Cleveland	1	1	-
*Total Tests Resulted Positive	94	84	10

Total Test Administered	1,424		
Test Results Resulted	1,273		
Total Tests Pending Results	151		

^{*7.3%} total tests resulted are positive

Central Outreach Wellness Center COVID-19 Testing Results

Date: March 31 2020

Time: 1 PM



Area of residence based on	Tests Resulted	Tests Resulted	Total Tests	% Resulted
Photo ID	Negative	Positive	Resulted	Positive
Allegheny	777	66	843	7.8%
Armstrong	5		5	0.0%
Beaver	213	15	228	6.6%
Bethel Park	1		1	0.0%
Butler	29	1	30	3.3%
Cambria	1		1	0.0%
Clarion	2		2	0.0%
Columbiana	1		1	0.0%
Crawford	2		2	0.0%
Erie	1		1	0.0%
Fayette	9		9	0.0%
Greene	1	1	2	50.0%
Indiana	4		4	0.0%
Jefferson	2		2	0.0%
Lawrence	21	1	22	4.5%
Lewis	1		1	0.0%
Mckean	1		1	0.0%
Mercer	2		2	0.0%
Venango	1		1	0.0%
Washington	32	2	34	5.9%
Westmoreland	52	6	58	10.3%
State of California	1		1	0.0%
State of Connecticut	1		1	0.0%
State of Florida	3		3	0.0%
State of Illinois	2		2	0.0%
State of Kentucky	2		2	0.0%
State of Michigan	1		1	0.0%
State of Missouri	1		1	0.0%
State of New York	4	1	5	20.0%
State of Ohio	2	1	3	33.3%
State of South Carolina	1		1	0.0%
State of T exas	1		1	0.0%
State of Texas	1		1	0.0%
State of Washington	1		1	0.0%
Total Tests Resulted	1,179	94	1,273	7.4%

Central Outreach Wellness Center COVID-19 Testing Results

Date: March 31 2020

Time: 1 PM



Gender &	Tests Resulted	Tests Resulted	Total Tests	% Resulted
Age Group	Negative	Positive	Resulted	Positive
Female	656	37	693	5.3%
15-19	7	2	9	22.2%
20-24	47	5	52	9.6%
25-29	76	4	80	5.0%
30-34	74	5	79	6.3%
35-39	83	5	88	5.7%
40-44	58	3	61	4.9%
45-49	65	3	68	4.4%
50-54	70	4	74	5.4%
55-59	71	4	75	5.3%
60-64	53	1	54	1.9%
65-69	29	1	30	3.3%
70-74	13		13	0.0%
75-79	7		7	0.0%
80-84	2		2	0.0%
85-89	1		1	0.0%
Male	523	57	580	9.8%
10-14	3		3	0.0%
15-19	7		7	0.0%
20-24	52	1	53	1.9%
25-29	70	7	77	9.1%
30-34	82	9	91	9.9%
35-39	71	6	77	7.8%
40-44	45	2	47	4.3%
45-49	34	9	43	20.9%
50-54	41	7	48	14.6%
55-59	35	7	42	16.7%
60-64	39	4	43	9.3%
65-69	28	3	31	9.7%
70-74	10		10	0.0%
75-79	5	1	6	16.7%
80-84	1		1	0.0%
85-89		1	1	100.0%
Total Tests Resulted	1,179	94	1,273	7.4%